2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.342.1199, 1.800.361.6965  •   514.807.3011 • www.standardpro.com
This lighting equipment meets requirements of ICES-005 issue 5 class B for use in residential applications.
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment.
Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Individual Spec Sheet
Wiring
Dimensions

MWS105E Series
Integrated 12V Eco Microwave Sensor
Ordering Information
Model Description Works with Mounting Height Range
MWS105E Series Integrated 12V Eco Microwave Sensor FA102.B2/PPA102S.B1 8-20’
Model Description
CC30 (for use with the FA102 only) 2468 24AWG white 300V 80°C Length:300mm, PH2.0-4P on both side cable between adaptor and sensor
CC60 (for use with the FA102 only) 2468 24AWG white 300V 80°C Length:600mm, PH2.0-4P on both side cable between adaptor and sensor
CC120 (for use with the FA102 only) 2468 24AWG white 300V 80°C Length:1200mm, PH2.0-4P on both side cable between adaptor and sensor
FC30 (for use with the FA102 only) 1007 22AWG white 300V 80°C Length:300mm, XH2.54-4P on left side cable between adaptor and driver, dip tin
10mm on right side
FC60 (for use with the FA102 only) 1007 22AWG white 300V 80°C Length:600mm, X H2.54-4P on left side cable between adaptor and driver, dip tin
10mm on right side
Ordering Information - Accessories
Order code Model number Description
69733 CTRL-KBC1-001 Bluetooth® Smart Integrated Fixture Adapter 12 V DC
69742                  CTRL-KBPW-002 Bluetooth® Fixture Controller 120-277 V AC
70245 CTRL-KBPQ-002 Bluetooth® Fixture Controller 120-347 V AC
COMPATIBLE ACCESSORIES
COMPATIBLE LUMINAIRES
Series Order code Model number
VTL4 GEN. 3
70482 VTL4-3-PS1-Q-3C
70483 VTL4-3-PS2-Q-3C
VTL4-L GEN. 2
69566 VTL4-PS42B-Q-3C
69567 VTL4-PS65B-Q-3C
VTL8-L GEN. 2
69568 VTL8-LS1B-Q-3C
69569 VTL8-PS110B-Q-3C
warranty